

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

20-21196

Date sent

04/02/21

Subject

Handling of Whistleblowing Concerns During [COVID-19] Pandemic

Details of enquiry

1. Please provide the total number of whistleblowing concerns received between 01/03/2019 and 31/08/2019 by Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust
2. Please provide the total number of whistleblowing concerns received by Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust between 01/03/2020 and 31/08/2020
3. Please provide the following information for each whistleblowing concern received by Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust between 01/03/2020 and 31/08/2020:
 - a. A brief summary of the whistleblowing concern.
 - b. Whether any action was taken following the concern, and if so, a brief description of the action taken.
 - c. If the person provided the information anonymously (i.e. they did not provide you with their name and/or contact details) please indicate this.

Response Sent

1. Please provide the total number of whistleblowing concerns received between 01/03/2019 and 31/08/2019 by Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust
None
2. Please provide the total number of whistleblowing concerns received by Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust between 01/03/2020 and 31/08/2020
One
3. Please provide the following information for each whistleblowing concern received by Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust between 01/03/2020 and 31/08/2020:
 - a. A brief summary of the whistleblowing concern.
Bullying
 - b. Whether any action was taken following the concern, and if so, a brief description of the action taken.
N/A – case ongoing
 - c. If the person provided the information anonymously (i.e. they did not provide you with their name and/or contact details) please indicate this.
Anonymous.